GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC688
74HC688 8-Bit Magnitude Comparators
1. General Description
1.1 Description
These identity comparators perform
comparisons of two 8-bit binary or BCD words. An
output-enable (

GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC688
5. Ordering Information
Orderable Device Package Type Pins Packing Package Qty
74HC688ND20ATAH DIP 20 Tube 18
74HC688NS20ARBQ SOP 20 Tape & Reel 2000
74HC688TS20ARCQ TSSOP 20 Tape & Reel 3000
GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC688
6. Package Information
6.1 DIP20
GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC688